SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2019 Senate Majority Caucus interns and thanking them for their service to the Indiana General Assembly.

MERRITT, MESSMER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the 2019 Senate
 Majority Caucus interns and thanking them for their service to
 the Indiana General Assembly.

Whereas, Throughout the First Regular Session of the 121st
Indiana General Assembly, the Senate Majority Caucus interns
have provided the Senators of the Republican Caucus,
individually and collectively, with outstanding assistance and
support;

9 Whereas, Those serving so ably this session include Rachel Birenbaum, Luke Broderick, Sam Charron, Christian Clase, 10 Madalynn Conner, Jesse Cordray, Aaron Cox, Reed Davis, 11 Thomas Hogan, Jackson Hughes, Sydney Kadinger, David 12 Lavanchy, Nathan Leichty, Zeb Lewis, Steven Mattingly, Molly 13 Katherine McMath, Malak Christian Mercho, Brennan Murray, 14 Kelsey Napier, Joe Olofinkua, Philip Pepper, Sarah Elizabeth 15 Potter, Jacqueline Rans, Hannah Reid, Stephania Rodriguez-16 Villegas, Navraj Sandhu, Courtney Thompson, Charles E. 17 Tinkle, IV, Jake Troxell, Zach Van Duyn, Hannah Vos, Alexa 18 Walden, Jillian Warner, Athena Weddle, Adam Welker, and 19 Gabrielle Young-Ortiz; 20



2019

RR 3526/DI AZ

Whereas, The Senate Majority Caucus interns represent 1 twelve colleges, universities, and law schools, including 2 Anderson University, Ball State University, DePauw University, 3 Franklin College, Grace College, Indiana University, Indiana 4 5 University-Purdue University Indianapolis, Marquette University Law School, Purdue University, Purdue University 6 Northwest, University of Notre Dame, and University of 7 Southern Indiana: 8 9 Whereas, The exemplary efforts of the Senate Majority Caucus interns have contributed to the Senate's ability to be 10 more efficient and responsive to the citizens of the great State 11 of Indiana; and 12 13 Whereas, It is fitting that the Senate Majority Caucus interns are recognized for their hard work, time devoted, and 14 talents shared with the Indiana General Assembly: Therefore, 15 16 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 17 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors and expresses its full 18 19 appreciation and sincere commendation to the 2019 Senate Majority 20 Caucus interns. 21 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit copies of this Resolution to each Senate Majority Caucus 22 23 intern who served during the First Regular Session of the 121st General 24 Assembly.



RR 3526/DI AZ